Ongyratiguate

Sermon Series

Tporkwcy bapftist church

October 22, 2023



PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH
October 22, 2023

*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Be Thou My Vision Ensemble
Irish tune/Stan Pethel, arr.
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun
God’s glory is too much to comprehend,
but we see God’s face among us
when we come together as the church.
Let us witness to God’s glory together!

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 349 To God Be the Glory Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman
Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Why We Are Baptist”
Scripture Psalm 99 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith
Prayer Response Sanctuary Choir
*Hymn 343 His Name Is Wonderful Congregation
Offertory Prayer Sarah Holik
Offertory What a Friend David Barker

Raney, arr. Lusia Glagoleva



Anthem | Bring a Heart of Thanks Sanctuary Choir
Pepper Choplin

Sermon Dual Citizenship Rev. Smith
Matthew 22:15-22

*Hymn 556 On Jordan’s Stormy Banks Congregation
*Benediction Rev. Smith
*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Pour It Down Ensemble
Bula, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Sarah Holik. After being a member at Parkway from

2007-2010, Sarah returned home in July 2021. She enjoys singing in the choir,

helping prepare for baptisms, and participating in Godly Play. Sarah works as a
Faculty Resource Coordinator at KSU's Wellstar School of Nursing.

Wednesday Dinner Menu This Week

This week’s menu: chicken enchiladas, rice, and Tres Leches cake. Please RSVP.

Parkway’s Annual Fall Festival
Saturday, October 28, from 11:00am - 1:00pm. Great artist market, and more!

Donation Opportunities!
Starting today through November 19, Parkway will be collecting items for the
annual Bless the Hungry Campaign, and for our missionary, Kristy Engel, to
take to Ukraine. Please see the weekly email or website for details!

Parkway’s Photo Directory for 2024

Pictures will be taken starting next Sunday. Please sign up for a slot.



Sun., Oct. 22

Tues., Oct. 24

Wed., Oct. 25

Thurs., Oct. 26

Sat., Oct. 28
Sun., Oct. 29

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Quarterly Church Council meeting
Men’s group in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Activities

Sanctuary Choir practice

Morning Women'’s Bible study
Evening Women’s Bible study

Fall Festival

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Missions Audit

Youth Halloween Party

Parkway Baptist Church
5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097

Church Office: 770-476-4441
www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
10:30 am
6:30 pm
11:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
5:00 pm


http://www.parkway-baptist.org

