



October 22, 2023

PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

October 22, 2023

*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Be Thou My Vision Ensemble

Irish tune/Stan Pethel, arr.

Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun

God's glory is too much to comprehend,

but we see God's face among us

when we come together as the church.

Let us witness to God's glory together!

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

*Hymn 349 To God Be the Glory Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Why We Are Baptist"

Scripture Psalm 99 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

Prayer Response Sanctuary Choir

*Hymn 343 His Name Is Wonderful Congregation

Offertory Prayer Sarah Holik

Offertory What a Friend David Barker Raney, arr. Lusia Glagoleva Anthem I Bring a Heart of Thanks Sanctuary Choir

Pepper Choplin

Sermon Dual Citizenship Rev. Smith

Matthew 22:15-22

*Hymn 556 On Jordan's Stormy Banks Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude Pour It Down Ensemble Bula, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Sarah Holik. After being a member at Parkway from 2007-2010, Sarah returned home in July 2021. She enjoys singing in the choir, helping prepare for baptisms, and participating in Godly Play. Sarah works as a Faculty Resource Coordinator at KSU's Wellstar School of Nursing.

Wednesday Dinner Menu This Week

This week's menu: chicken enchiladas, rice, and Tres Leches cake. Please RSVP.

Parkway's Annual Fall Festival

Saturday, October 28, from 11:00am - 1:00pm. Great artist market, and more!

Donation Opportunities!

Starting today through November 19, Parkway will be collecting items for the annual Bless the Hungry Campaign, and for our missionary, Kristy Engel, to take to Ukraine. Please see the weekly email or website for details!

Parkway's Photo Directory for 2024

Pictures will be taken starting next Sunday. Please sign up for a slot.

This Week's Calendar

Sun., Oct. 22	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Quarterly Church Council meeting	12:15 pm
Tues., Oct. 24	Men's group in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Oct. 25	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir practice	7:00 pm
Thurs., Oct. 26	Morning Women's Bible study	10:30 am
	Evening Women's Bible study	6:30 pm
Sat., Oct. 28	Fall Festival	11:00 am
Sun., Oct. 29	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Missions Audit	12:15 pm
	Youth Halloween Party	5:00 pm



Parkway Baptist Church

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.